
WBS No:TBD

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID

1 Emergency  Call Back Mobilization 10.00 EA $600.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00
2 Steel Beam Guardrail (with Wooden Post) 150.00 LFT $5.00 $750.00 $8.00 $1,200.00

3 Steel Beam Guardrail (with Steel Post) 1,500.00 LFT $30.00 $45,000.00 $22.00 $33,000.00

4 Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only) 1,500.00 LFT $26.00 $39,000.00 $15.00 $22,500.00
5 Tubular Guardrail 50.00 LFT $50.00 $2,500.00 $120.00 $6,000.00

6 Guardrail with Pre-punched Holes for Cable 
Assembly (Rail Only) 150.00 LFT $12.00 $1,800.00 $10.00 $1,500.00

7 WTR Transition Section 2.00 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $600.00
8 Typical End Shoe 5.00 EA $50.00 $250.00 $50.00 $250.00
9 Shop Curve (Various Radii) 150.00 LFT $38.00 $5,700.00 $20.00 $3,000.00
10 Thrie Beam Guardrail 50.00 LFT $30.00 $1,500.00 $35.00 $1,750.00
11 Terminal End Section 2.00 EA $50.00 $100.00 $75.00 $150.00
12 Buffer End Section for CAT-1, AT-1 Sections 5.00 EA $150.00 $750.00 $125.00 $625.00

13 Buffer End Section for  M 350  (Replacement Part) 5.00 EA $5.00 $25.00 $100.00 $500.00

14 Additional Guardrail Post (Wooden) 15.00 EA $5.00 $75.00 $20.00 $300.00
15 Additional Guardrail Post (Steel) 25.00 EA $100.00 $2,500.00 $80.00 $2,000.00
16 New Guardrail Post and Assembly Hardware 50.00 EA $100.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
17 Extra Length Guardrail Posts (8’ Steel) 10.00 EA $125.00 $1,250.00 $85.00 $850.00
18 Additional Offset Blocks (Wooden) 20.00 EA $1.00 $20.00 $20.00 $400.00

JRG Enterprises, Inc. ICRO Enterprises, Inc.

Maintenance and replacement of cable guiderail and guardrail 
components as needed.

BID TABULATIONS
Contract No:12004684

County:Hoke, Richmond, and Scotland

Bid Opening Date: 9/14/2021 at 2:00 PM
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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
JRG Enterprises, Inc. ICRO Enterprises, Inc.

19 Additional Offset Blocks (Recycled plastic or 
recycled composite) 150.00 EA $10.00 $1,500.00 $22.00 $3,300.00

20 Additional Offset Blocks (20x6 Round) 2.00 EA $50.00 $100.00 $50.00 $100.00
21 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type AT-1 2.00 EA $750.00 $1,500.00 $65.00 $130.00
22 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type CAT-1 5.00 EA $750.00 $3,750.00 $950.00 $4,750.00

23 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type CAT-350, Non-Gated 2.00 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00

24 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type 350 10.00 EA $200.00 $2,000.00 $1,750.00 $17,500.00
25 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type M-350 5.00 EA $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,300.00 $6,500.00
26 Hammer (Replacement Part) 5.00 EA $500.00 $2,500.00 $700.00 $3,500.00
27 Yoke (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA $5.00 $25.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
28 Cable (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA $5.00 $25.00 $375.00 $1,875.00
29 Cable Bracket (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA $5.00 $25.00 $30.00 $150.00
30 25’ Anchor Rail (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $175.00 $875.00

31 Post One and Two Steel (Replacement Part, Type 
350) 5.00 EA $350.00 $1,750.00 $250.00 $1,250.00

32 Post Three – Eight Steel (Replacement Part, Type 
350) 5.00 EA $10.00 $50.00 $85.00 $425.00

33 Wood BA Post with Tube (Replacement Part, Type 
350) 5.00 EA $250.00 $1,250.00 $175.00 $875.00

34 6’ BA Post Wood (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA $10.00 $50.00 $100.00 $500.00
35 Structure Anchor Unit-Type XI “Approach” 2.00 EA $400.00 $800.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
36 Structure Anchor Unit-Type XIII “Trailing End” 2.00 EA $400.00 $800.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00
37 Remove and Reset Guardrail 150.00 LFT $7.00 $1,050.00 $10.00 $1,500.00
38 Guardrail Removal 1,500.00 LFT $1.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $15,000.00
39 Double Faced Cable Guiderail Repair 2,500.00 LFT $12.50 $31,250.00 $10.00 $25,000.00
40 Cable Guiderail Anchor Unit Repair 5.00 EA $400.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00
41 Line Posts Socketed Left Shoulder WRSF 50.00 EA $25.00 $1,250.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
42 Combination Fitting Assembly WRSF 4.00 EA $10.00 $40.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
43 Anchor Post 1 WRSF 2.00 EA $5.00 $10.00 $200.00 $400.00
44 Anchor Post 2 - 4 WRSF 6.00 EA $5.00 $30.00 $150.00 $900.00
45 Cable Retension WRSF (per each cable) 20.00 EA $1.00 $20.00 $150.00 $3,000.00
46 Splice WRSF 1.00 EA $1.00 $1.00 $100.00 $100.00
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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
JRG Enterprises, Inc. ICRO Enterprises, Inc.

47 Turnbuckle WRSF 2.00 EA $1.00 $2.00 $250.00 $500.00
48 Quadguard TL-2 (3-Bay/4 Cartridges) 2.00 EA $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

49 Repair Quadguard Replace Cartridges Each 
Cartridge 8.00 EA $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00

50 Nose Repair 2.00 EA $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
51 Side Panels Each Panel Repair 4.00 EA $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00
52 Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure) 15.00 EA $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $950.00 $14,250.00
53 Supercat Repair 1.00 LS $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
54 Greu Type TL-3 10.00 EA $3,800.00 $38,000.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00

$264,798.00 $266,755.00
Bidder No. 1: JRG Enterprises, Inc.
Bidder No. 2: ICRO Enterprises, Inc.
Bidder No. 3: J. Henry Consultant Firm
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WBS No:TBD

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS

1 Emergency  Call Back Mobilization 10.00 EA
2 Steel Beam Guardrail (with Wooden Post) 150.00 LFT

3 Steel Beam Guardrail (with Steel Post) 1,500.00 LFT

4 Steel Beam Guardrail (Rail Only) 1,500.00 LFT
5 Tubular Guardrail 50.00 LFT

6 Guardrail with Pre-punched Holes for Cable 
Assembly (Rail Only) 150.00 LFT

7 WTR Transition Section 2.00 EA
8 Typical End Shoe 5.00 EA
9 Shop Curve (Various Radii) 150.00 LFT
10 Thrie Beam Guardrail 50.00 LFT
11 Terminal End Section 2.00 EA
12 Buffer End Section for CAT-1, AT-1 Sections 5.00 EA

13 Buffer End Section for  M 350  (Replacement Part) 5.00 EA

14 Additional Guardrail Post (Wooden) 15.00 EA
15 Additional Guardrail Post (Steel) 25.00 EA
16 New Guardrail Post and Assembly Hardware 50.00 EA
17 Extra Length Guardrail Posts (8’ Steel) 10.00 EA
18 Additional Offset Blocks (Wooden) 20.00 EA

Maintenance and replacement of cable guiderail and guardrail 
components as needed.

BID TABULATIONS
Contract No:12004684

County:Hoke, Richmond, and Scotland

Bid Opening Date: 9/14/2021 at 2:00 PM

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID

$500.00 $5,000.00
$8.00 $1,200.00

$22.00 $33,000.00

$15.00 $22,500.00
$120.00 $6,000.00

$10.00 $1,500.00

$300.00 $600.00
$50.00 $250.00
$20.00 $3,000.00
$35.00 $1,750.00
$75.00 $150.00

$125.00 $625.00

$100.00 $500.00

$20.00 $300.00
$80.00 $2,000.00

$100.00 $5,000.00
$85.00 $850.00
$20.00 $400.00

J. Henry Consultant Firm
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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS

    
19 Additional Offset Blocks (Recycled plastic or 

recycled composite) 150.00 EA

20 Additional Offset Blocks (20x6 Round) 2.00 EA
21 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type AT-1 2.00 EA
22 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type CAT-1 5.00 EA

23 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type CAT-350, Non-Gated 2.00 EA

24 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type 350 10.00 EA
25 Guardrail Anchor Unit-Type M-350 5.00 EA
26 Hammer (Replacement Part) 5.00 EA
27 Yoke (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA
28 Cable (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA
29 Cable Bracket (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA
30 25’ Anchor Rail (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA

31 Post One and Two Steel (Replacement Part, Type 
350) 5.00 EA

32 Post Three – Eight Steel (Replacement Part, Type 
350) 5.00 EA

33 Wood BA Post with Tube (Replacement Part, Type 
350) 5.00 EA

34 6’ BA Post Wood (Replacement Part, Type 350) 5.00 EA
35 Structure Anchor Unit-Type XI “Approach” 2.00 EA
36 Structure Anchor Unit-Type XIII “Trailing End” 2.00 EA
37 Remove and Reset Guardrail 150.00 LFT
38 Guardrail Removal 1,500.00 LFT
39 Double Faced Cable Guiderail Repair 2,500.00 LFT
40 Cable Guiderail Anchor Unit Repair 5.00 EA
41 Line Posts Socketed Left Shoulder WRSF 50.00 EA
42 Combination Fitting Assembly WRSF 4.00 EA
43 Anchor Post 1 WRSF 2.00 EA
44 Anchor Post 2 - 4 WRSF 6.00 EA
45 Cable Retension WRSF (per each cable) 20.00 EA
46 Splice WRSF 1.00 EA

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
J. Henry Consultant Firm

$22.00 $3,300.00

$50.00 $100.00
$65.00 $130.00

$950.00 $4,750.00

$4,500.00 $9,000.00

$1,750.00 $17,500.00
$1,300.00 $6,500.00

$700.00 $3,500.00
$275.00 $1,375.00
$375.00 $1,875.00
$30.00 $150.00

$175.00 $875.00

$250.00 $1,250.00

$85.00 $425.00

$175.00 $875.00

$100.00 $500.00
$1,500.00 $3,000.00
$1,100.00 $2,200.00

$10.00 $1,500.00
$10.00 $15,000.00
$10.00 $25,000.00

$800.00 $4,000.00
$100.00 $5,000.00
$700.00 $2,800.00
$200.00 $400.00
$150.00 $900.00
$150.00 $3,000.00
$100.00 $100.00

Bid_Tab Page 5 of 6



ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY  UNITS

    47 Turnbuckle WRSF 2.00 EA
48 Quadguard TL-2 (3-Bay/4 Cartridges) 2.00 EA

49 Repair Quadguard Replace Cartridges Each 
Cartridge 8.00 EA

50 Nose Repair 2.00 EA
51 Side Panels Each Panel Repair 4.00 EA
52 Traffic Control (Full Lane Closure) 15.00 EA
53 Supercat Repair 1.00 LS
54 Greu Type TL-3 10.00 EA

Bidder No. 1: JRG Enterprises, Inc.
Bidder No. 2: ICRO Enterprises, Inc.
Bidder No. 3: J. Henry Consultant Firm

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID
J. Henry Consultant Firm

$250.00 $500.00
$2,000.00 $4,000.00

$1,000.00 $8,000.00

$500.00 $1,000.00
$1,000.00 $4,000.00

$950.00 $14,250.00
$5,500.00 $5,500.00
$3,000.00 $30,000.00

$266,880.00
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